

101057965

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1 Name of conveying party(ies): (3)  Thomas Fogel (03/24/99)  Jürgen Göhmann (04/07/99)  Norman Klaunzer (03/30/99)  Additional name(s) of conveying purty(ies) statched?You X No  3. Nature of conveyance:     X Assignment Merger     Security Agreement Change of Name     Other  Execution Date:  4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): To be assigned.	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):  Name: AGFA-GEVAERT AG  Internal Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee Address: D-51373 Leverkusen  Street Address: GERMANY  City: State: Zip  Additional name(s) address(es) attached?YesXNo
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executio	on date of the application is: $-and-April 07, 1999$ .
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/320038 Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes <u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:  Ashley I. Pezzner	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:(1)
Internal Address: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ  Street Address: P.O. BOX 2207	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: WILMINGTON State: DE Zip: 19899	8. Deposit account number: 03-2775 (If any additional fee is required)  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true  Ashley I. Pezzner  Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,646  Attorney Docket #: AG-6574	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  — May 26, 1999 —  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet: (2)
OMB 5 a 0651-0011 (62p. 4/94)	
7/1999 HTHRI1 00000042 09320038 2:581 40/16/1 dipourpents to be recorded with	ents and Trademarks
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet in estimated to average about 30 minut the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send commer Information Systems. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Manager	ites per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gatheri into regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office

1'

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

- Thomas FOGEL of Raiffeisenstr. 14, 56587 Strassenhaus, Germany
- Jürgen GÖHMANN of Neustr. 1, 40789 Monheim, Germany
- 3. Norman KLAUNZER of Carl-Rumpff-Str.75, 51373 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Agfa-Gevaert AG a corporation of Germany, located at Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee, D 51373 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## Process for processing a photographic silver halide material

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Datc/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
24.03.99	1. Yleanas Tagel
70499	2. Lotricin
30.5.59	3. Norman blouwy

Express Mair mailing label 3 2 6
number EJ 3 / 5994 3 2 6
Date of Deposit

May 26, 1999 —

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Asserses" service under 27CFR 1 10 on the date undicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents.

Washington, D.C. 20231

(Typed or Printed name of person mailing open or (Pp.)

A-G 06574-US

RECORDED: 05/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 009993 FRAME: 0910